

TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR (name): Kelley A. Lynch

1. This renewal extends the period of enforceability of the judgment until 10 years from the date the application for renewal was filed.

2. If you object to this renewal, you may make a motion to vacate or modify the renewal with this court.

3. You must make this motion within 30 days after service of this notice on you.

4. A copy of the Application for and Renewal of Judgment is attached (Cal. Rules of Court, rule 3.1900).

Date: **JUL 1 3 2015**

SHERRI R. CARTER Clerk, by





See CCP 683.160 for information on method of service

, Deputy

	EJ-190	
	ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, address, and State Bar number): After recording, return to:	
	Michelle L. Rice, Esq. (SBN 235189) Kory & Rice LLP 9300 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 200 Beverly Hills, CA 90212 TEL NO.: 310-285-1630 FAX NO. (optional): 310-278-7641	
	E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): ATTORNEY ATTORNEY JUDGMENT CREDITOR OF RECORD	
	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS Angeles	
	STREET ADDRESS:	
	MAILING ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street	
	CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, CA 90012	
	BRANCH NAME: Stanley Mosk Courthouse - Central District	FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
	PLAINTIFF: Leonard Norman Cohen; Leonard Cohen Investments, LLC	CASE NUMBER:
	DEFENDANT: Kelley A. Lynch	BC 338322
	APPLICATION FOR AND RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT	FOR COURT USE ONLY
E	Judgment creditor	CONFORMED COPY
	Assignee of record	OHIGINAL FILED Superior Court of California
	applies for renewal of the judgment as follows:	County of Los Angeles
1	Leonard Norman Cohen, C/o Kory & Rice, LLP, LEONARD CHEN INVESTMENTS,	JUL 13 2015
	9300 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 200 Beverly Hills, CA 90212	Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk
2	Judgment debtor (name and last known address):	M. D. Glenn
	Kelley A. Lynch	w. D. Wenn
	1754 N. Van Ness Avenue Hollvwood, California 90028	
3	Original judgment	
	a. Case number (specify): BC 338322	
	b. Entered on (date): May 15, 2006	
	c. Recorded:	
	(1) Date:	
	(2) County:	•
	(3) Instrument No.:	
4.	Judgment previously renewed (specify each case number and date):	
5.	Renewal of money judgment	
	a. Total judgment	
	b. Costs after judgment	
	d. Credits after judgment	
	e. Subtotal (subtract d from c)	
	f. Interest after judgment \$ 6,717,808.80 *(see Attach, 1)	
	g. Fee for filing renewal application	
	h. Total renewed judgment (add e, f, and g) \$14,059,183.80	
	i. The amounts called for in items a-h are different for each debtor. These amounts are stated for each debtor on Attachment 5.	

Renewal of judgment for possession. If judgment was not previously renewed, terms of judgment as entered: See Attachment to May 15, 2006 Judgment, Item 6 and Attachment 2 of possession. If judgment was previously renewed, terms of judgment as last renewed.	on Form MC-025.
If judgment was not previously renewed, terms of judgment as entered: See Attachment to May 15, 2006 Judgment, Item 6 and Attachment 2 of	: on Form MC-025.
If judgment was not previously renewed, terms of judgment as entered: See Attachment to May 15, 2006 Judgment, Item 6 and Attachment 2 of	on Form MC-025.
If judgment was not previously renewed, terms of judgment as entered: See Attachment to May 15, 2006 Judgment, Item 6 and Attachment 2 of	on Form MC-025.
If judgment was not previously renewed, terms of judgment as entered: See Attachment to May 15, 2006 Judgment, Item 6 and Attachment 2 of	on Form MC-025.
See Attachment to May 15, 2006 Judgment, Item 6 and Attachment 2 of	on Form MC-025.
If judgment was previously renewed, terms of judgment as last renewed	ł:
If judgment was previously renewed, terms of judgment as last renewed	! :
If judgment was previously renewed, terms of judgment as last renewed	i:
If judgment was previously renewed, terms of judgment as last renewed	t:
If judgment was previously renewed, terms of judgment as last renewed	i:
It judgment was previously renewed, terms of judgment as last renewed	i:
Torms of judgment remaining a variety of	
Terms of judgment remaining unsatisfied:	
under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the fore	doing is true and parroat
of Camorina and the roles	going is true and correct.
•	
ichelle L. Rice, Esq. /Attorney for Plaintiffs	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)

MC-025

SHORT TITLE:

Leonard Norman Cohen, et al. v. Kelley A. Lynch, et al.

CASE NUMBER:

BC 338322

ATTACHMENT (Number): 1 to Item 5(f)

(This Attachment may be used with any Judicial Council form.)

Attachment 1 to EJ-190, Item 5(f) - Interest after judgment.

Calculation of Postjudgment Accrued Interest:

- 1. Yearly Interest: $\$7,341,345.00 \times .10 (10\% \text{ statutory interest pursuant to CCP } 685.010(a)) = \$734,134.50/yr$
- 2. Daily Interest: $$734,134.50/365 \text{ days} = $2,011.32/day}$
- 3. Total Number of Days Since May 15, 2006 Judgment: 3,340 days (through July 9, 2015)
- 4. Total Postjudgment Interest: 3,340 days x \$2,011.32/day = \$6,717,808.80 (accrued through July 9, 2015)

(If the item that this Attachment concerns is made under penalty of perjury, all statements in this Attachment are made under penalty of perjury.)

Page 1 of 1

(Add pages as required)

B.A	^	00
141	-	υZ

SHORT TITLE:

Leonard Norman Cohen, et al. v. Kelley A. Lynch, et al.

CASE NUMBER:

BC 338322

ATTACHMENT (Number): 2, Item 6(a)

(This Attachment may be used with any Judicial Council form.)

Attachment to Original May 15, 2006 Judgment, Item 6

Default judgment is also entered against Defendant Kelley A. Lynch ("Lynch") on Plaintiffs' claims for imposition of constructive trust and declaratory and injunctive relief. It is therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that a constructive trust is imposed on the money and property that Lynch wrongfully took and/or transferred while acting in her capacity as trustee for the benefit of Plaintiff Leonard Norman Cohen ("Cohen").

It is DECLARED that (1) Lynch is not the rightful owner of any assets in Traditional Holdings, LLC, Blue Mist Touring Company, Inc., or any other entity related to Cohen; (2) that any interest she has in any legal entities set up for the benefit of Cohen she holds as trustee for Cohen's equitable title; (3) that she must return that which she improperly took, including but not limited to "loans;" and (4) that Cohen has no obligations or responsibilities to her.

It is FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Lynch is enjoined from conveying any rights or assets to any third party so as to frustrate Cohen's equitable interest, and from exercising her alleged rights in these legal entities, including any alleged rights to transfer, move, convey, loan, borrow or in any way exercise control over any funds or property received from Cohen.

(If the item that this Attachment concerns is made under penalty of perjury, all statements in this Attachment are made under penalty of periury.)

Page 1 of 1

(Add pages as required)

	FU3-0
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Michelle L. Rice, Esq. (SBN 235189)	
Kory & Rice, LLP 9300 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 200	
Beverly Hills, CA 90212	
TELEPHONE NO.: 310-285-1630 FAX NO. (Optional):	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): mrice@koryrice.com	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Leonard Norman Cohen; Leonard Cohen Investments LLC	_
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS Angeles	
STREET ADDRESS: 111 N. Hill Street MAILING ADDRESS	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, CA 90012	
BRANCH NAME: Central District - Stanley Mosk Courthouse	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Leonard Norman Cohen;Leonard Cohen Investments	-
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Kelley Lynch	CASE NUMBER:
PROOF OF SERVICE—CIVIL	BC338322
Check method of service (only one):	1
	JUDGE: Hon. Robert L. Hess
By Messenger Service By Fax By Electronic Service	DEPT.: 24
(Do not use this proof of service to show service of a Summo	ns and complaint.)
1. At the time of service I was over 18 years of age and not a party to this action.	
2. My residence or business address is:	
9300 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 200, Beverly Hills, CA 90212	
ood Whoms pival, calle 200, bevery Tillia, OA 30212	
3. The fax number or electronic service address from which I served the documents in electronic service):	s (complete if service was by fax or
4. On (date): June 14, 2015 I served the following documents (specify):	
	NICIAIAL OF RIDOMENT
NOTICE OF RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT; APPLICATION FOR RE	NEWAL OF JUDGMENT
The documents are listed in the Attachment to Proof of Service-Civil (Documents	Served) (form POS-040(D)).
5. I served the documents on the person or persons below, as follows:	
a. Name of person served: Kelley Lynch	
b. (Complete if service was by personal service, mail, overnight delivery, or messer	aras aandaa l
	iger service.)
Business or residential address where person was served:	
1754 N. Van Ness Avenue, Hollywood, CA 90028	
c. (Complete if service was by fax or electronic service.)	
(1) Fax number or electronic service address where person was served:	
(1) Tax hamber of electronic service address where person was served.	
(2) Time of service:	
The names, addresses, and other applicable information about persons served is of Service—Civil (Persons Served) (form POS-040(P)).	n the Attachment to Proof of
6. The documents were served by the following means (specify):	
a. By personal service. I personally delivered the documents to the persons at the	e addresses listed in item 5. (1) For a
party represented by an attorney, delivery was made to the attorney or at the attorney in an envelope or package clearly labeled to identify the attorney being served, we charge of the office, between the hours of nine in the morning and five in the evento to the party or by leaving the documents at the party's residence with some personal party in the evening.	orney's office by leaving the documents, vith a receptionist or an individual in ning, (2) For a party, delivery was made

Leonard				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	POS-(
	Norman Coh	en;Leonard Cohen Investme	nts v Kelley Lynch	CASE NUMBER: BC338322	
6. b	By United Sta	ates mail. I enclosed the docum is in item 5 and (specify one):	ents in a sealed enve	elope or package addressed to the persor	ns at the
	(1) depo	osited the sealed envelope with t	he United States Pos	stal Service, with the postage fully prepaic	•
	place (2) with corn Unit	ed the envelope for collection an this business's practice for colle espondence is placed for collecti ed States Postal Service, in a se	d mailing, following o cting and processing on and mailing, it is o aled envelope with p	ur ordinary business practices. I am read correspondence for mailing. On the sam leposited in the ordinary course of busine ostage fully prepaid	lily familiar e day that ss with the
	am a resident (city and state)	t or employed in the county who	re the mailing occurr	ed. The envelope or package was placed	l in the mail at
		delivery. I enclosed the docum dressed to the persons at the ad- delivery at an office or a regulari		r package provided by an overnight deliv laced the envelope or package for collec the overnight delivery carrier.	ery tion
	the messenger	must accompany this Proof of S	Gervice or be contain	n an envelope or package addressed to the al messenger service for service. (A decl and in the Declaration of Messenger below	aration by :.)
e	By fax transm to the persons	ission. Based on an agreemen	t of the parties to acc	ept service by fax transmission, I faxed the orted by the fax machine that I used. A c	
f	By electronic s documents to b	service. Based on a court order e sent to the persons at the elec	or an agreement of tronic service addres	the parties to accept electronic service, I ses listed in item 5.	caused the
	•				
declare un	der penalty of p	perjury under the laws of the Sta	te of California that t	ne foregoing is true and correct.	
Date: July					
- a.c.					
	·			0	
Lauren W	ilhite	_	>	Langu Willito	
	ilhite (TYPE OR PRIN	NAME OF DECLARANT)	-	Lamon blitte	
	ilhite (TYPE OR PRIN	·	ted or a separate decla	SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) ration from a messenger must be attached.)	
	ilhite (TYPE OR PRIN	·	ted or a separate decla	SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) ration from a messenger must be attached.)	
	ilhite (TYPE OR PRIN	e declaration below must be comple			
f item 6d abo	ilhite (TYPE OR PRINT IVe is checked, th	e declaration below must be comple DECLAR	ATION OF MESSEN	IGER	
By pe addres office t with a	ilhite (TYPE OR PRINT IVE is checked, the rsonal service sses listed in ite by leaving the coreceptionist or party, delivery y	DECLAR I personally delivered the enverse 5. (1) For a party represented focuments in an envelope or party individual in charge of the often an individual in charge of the often and individual individual in charge of the often and individual indivi	ATION OF MESSEN relope or package re if by an attorney, deli ckage, which was cle ince, between the book	GER ceived from the declarant above to the pervery was made to the attorney or at the arrange arrange to identify the attorney being the second of the control of the second of the sec	ttorney's served,
By pe addres office t with a For a p	ilhite (TYPE OR PRINT IVE is checked, the rsonal service sess listed in ite oy leaving the of receptionist or party, delivery volumes 3 years of age	DECLAR DECLAR	ATION OF MESSEN relope or package re if by an attorney, delickage, which was cla ice, between the hour ing the documents a morning and six in	IGER ceived from the declarant above to the pervery was made to the attorney or at the a arly labeled to identify the attorney beingurs of nine in the morning and five in the elethe party's residence with some person the evening.	ttorney's served,
By per address office to with a street than 18	ilhite (TYPE OR PRINT IVE is checked, the rsonal service sses listed in ite oy leaving the coreceptionist or party, delivery volume of service,	DECLAR DECLAR	ATION OF MESSEN relope or package re if by an attorney, deli ckage, which was cle ice, between the hot ing the documents a e morning and six in	GER ceived from the declarant above to the pervery was made to the attorney or at the arrange arrange to identify the attorney being the second of the control of the second of the sec	ttorney's served,
By per address office to with a For a puthan 18 At the to I served	ilhite (TYPE OR PRINT IVE IS Checked, the rsonal service sees listed in ite to leaving the coreceptionist or party, delivery very time of service, the envelope	DECLAR DECLAR	ATION OF MESSEN relope or package re d by an attorney, deli ckage, which was cle ice, between the hou ing the documents a e morning and six in on not a party to the a	IGER ceived from the declarant above to the pervery was made to the attorney or at the arrival arrival and five in the error of nine in the morning and five in the error of nine in the morning and five in the error of nine in the morning and five in the error of nine in the morning and five in the error of nine in the morning and five in the evening. Showe-referenced legal proceeding.	ttorney's served,
By per address office to with a For a puthan 18 At the to I served	ilhite (TYPE OR PRINT IVE IS Checked, the rsonal service sees listed in ite to leaving the coreceptionist or party, delivery very time of service, the envelope	DECLAR DECLAR I personally delivered the envernes. (1) For a party represented focuments in an envelope or paran individual in charge of the offwas made to the party or by leave petween the hours of eight in the I was over 18 years of age. I ar	ATION OF MESSEN relope or package re d by an attorney, deli ckage, which was cle ice, between the hou ing the documents a e morning and six in on not a party to the a	IGER ceived from the declarant above to the pervery was made to the attorney or at the arrival arrival and five in the error of nine in the morning and five in the error of nine in the morning and five in the error of nine in the morning and five in the error of nine in the morning and five in the error of nine in the morning and five in the evening. Showe-referenced legal proceeding.	ttorney's served,
By per address office to with a server At the to I server declare und	ilhite (TYPE OR PRINT IVE IS Checked, the rsonal service sees listed in ite to leaving the coreceptionist or party, delivery very time of service, the envelope	DECLAR DECLAR	ATION OF MESSEN relope or package re d by an attorney, deli ckage, which was cle ice, between the hou ing the documents a e morning and six in on not a party to the a	IGER ceived from the declarant above to the pervery was made to the attorney or at the arrival arrival and five in the error of nine in the morning and five in the error of nine in the morning and five in the error of nine in the morning and five in the error of nine in the morning and five in the error of nine in the morning and five in the evening. Showe-referenced legal proceeding.	ttorney's served,